., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Christopher Michael Hicks

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth February 1956
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
HAPPY EATER LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCOL11 LIMITED
WASELEY TWELVE LIMITED
ANCHOR HOTELS LIMITED
TRAVELODGE HOTELS LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCO12 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOTY LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOS8 LIMITED

TLLC DEVCO1 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCO7 LIMITED

INHOCO 3220 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCOS3 LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECOS LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCOG6 LIMITED
TLLC REGENT PALACE LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCO4 LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCOS3 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOS3 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Christopher Michael Hicks

Number

Number
01065868

04601123

00440983
00291724
00769170

04601190
04588792
04592829

04588941
04582106

00633255
04581979
04589453

04588962
04588945

04589009

04588950
04588950

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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905393293

905393293

British

App. Date

App. Date
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company
Secretary
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TLLC LEVPROPCOG6 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCO9 LIMITED

TLLC PROPHOLDCOL1 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCOL1 LIMITED

STEWART WATT LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECOG6 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCO2 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOS LIMITED
ANCHOR HOTELS LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCO2 LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPC10 LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECOS9 LIMITED

HAPPY EATER LIMITED

TLLC REGENT PALACE LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECOZ2 LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECOS LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPCOS LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPCI10 LIMITED

TLLC SPARECO LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCQO9 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOL11 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOL1 LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPCOS LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCOQO9 LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECO4 LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCO4 LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCO4 LIMITED

WASELEY FOURTEEN LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCOS LIMITED

TLLC PROPHOLDCO2 LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOT7 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

04582103
04581994

04588799
04590301

SC095721
04589463
04589593
04588952
00291724

04588949

04582092
04589583

01065868
04588945
04588943
04589468

04582088

04582092

04589013
04601188
04601123
04588947

04582088
04581994
04589577
04589009
04581975

03599220
04581999

04588793
04588792

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

905393293

15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
20/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
15/10/2003 Director
15/10/2003 Company

Secretary
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STEWART WATT LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPCOG6 LIMITED

TLLC PROPHOLDCO2 LIMITED

TLLC BRIDGECOS LIMITED
TLLC LEVPROPCOS LIMITED

KELLY'S KITCHEN LIMITED

TLLC BRIDGECOS9 LIMITED
TLLC BRIDGECO3 LIMITED

TLLC BRIDGECO10 LIMITED

WASELEY FOURTEEN LIMITED

TLLC HOTELS LIMITED

TLLC HOTELS LIMITED

TLLC LEVPROPCOY7 LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCOL1 LIMITED

TLLC DEVCOL LIMITED

WASELEY TEN LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCOS LIMITED

TLLC CMPROPCO12 LIMITED

TLLC BRIDGECO10 LIMITED

KELLY'S KITCHEN LIMITED
TLLC CMPROPCOS8 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

SC095721

04582103

04588793

04589453
04581979

01450319

04589583
04588795

04589588
03599220

01526187

01526187

04582106

04588947

04588941

00234336

04588952

04601190

04589588

01450319
04592829

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003

27/03/2003
27/03/2003

905393293

27/03/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003
15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003
15/10/2003

15/10/2003
20/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003

15/10/2003
15/10/2003

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director



